Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 1,793 2,734

Exchange rate differences 1 11

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 1,596 1,220

�N EO I ndu s t r i a l  Oy j  2012

SEGMENT INFORMATION

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Accounting policies

This unaudited report has been prepared in accordance with IAS 34 requirements for interim reports. This interim report has been prepared in
accordance with the same principles as the financial statements for 2011.

As announced in its financial statements release on 28 February 2012, Neo Industrial has changed its segment reporting practices. Consequently,
customer-specific commodity derivatives and segment-specific currency hedging are now recognised under each segment. Other derivatives are
recognised in eliminations and other operations. In addition, segment-specific statements present the operating result before and after open hedging
instruments. The Group issued a stock exchange release on the effects of these changes on the comparison information on 11 May 2012.

30/6/2012
EUR 1,000

Cable Viscose
Fibres

Single Family
Housing

Eliminations and
other operations

Group
Total

Net sales 55,601 2,085 12 57,698

Operating profit before change in the value of open derivatives 1,350 7,648 -508 8,490

Change in the value of open derivatives -10 102 92

Operating profit after change in the value of open derivatives 1,340 7,648 -406 8,582

Share of the results of associates -6,369 -6,369

Unallocated items -595 -595

Result for the period 1,618

Assets

Segment’s assets 63,952 15,619 5,517 85,087

Unallocated assets

Total assets 63,952 15,619 5,517 85,087

Liabilities

Segment’s liabilities 40,003 15,308 55,312

Unallocated liabilities   13,347 13,347

Total liabilities 40,003 15,308 13,347 68,659

Assets less liabilities 23,949 310 -7,830 16,428

Investments 602 161 34 797

Depreciation 2,172 676 15 2,862

30/6/2011
EUR 1,000

Cable Viscose
Fibres

Single Family
Housing

Eliminations and
other operations

Group
Total

Net sales 52,903 14,997 67,900

Operating profit before change in the value of open derivatives -707 -7,762 -173 -8,642

Change in the value of open derivatives -107   -420 -527

Operating profit after change in the value of open derivatives -814 -7,762 -593 -9,169

Share of the results of associates   -3,562 -3,562

Unallocated items   1,069 1,069

Result for the period   -11,662

Assets

Segment’s assets 79,952 27,315 11,664 118,931

Unallocated assets   9,878 9,878

Total assets 79,952 27,315 11,664 9,878 128,809

Liabilities

Segment’s liabilities 58,266 36,116 94,381

Unallocated liabilities   4,223 4,223

Total liabilities 58,266 36,116 4,223 98,605

Assets less liabilities 21,687 -8,800 11,664 5,654 30,205

Investments 112 3,794 3,024 6,930

Depreciation -2,328 -586 -10 -2,924

10N EO I ndu s t r i a l  Oy j  2012

Cable segment’s net sales by product group, EUR million 1–6/2012 1–6/2011

LV energy 19.4 18.2

Power cable 36.2 34.7

Total 55.6 52.9

Cable segment’s net sales by sales area, EUR million 1–6/2012 1–6/2011

EU countries 46.9 43.9

Non-EU countries 8.7 9.0

Total 55.6 52.9

The Cable segment’s largest customers are the Onninen Group and SLO, each of which represents more than 10 percent of the
segment’s net sales.

Viscose Fibres segment’s net sales by sales area, EUR million 1-6/2012 1-6/2011
EU countries 0.1 3.4

Non-EU countries 2.0 11.6

Total 2.1 15.0